TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Limited Stores, LLC		09/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plum Fashions, Inc.
Street Address:	106 Seventh Avenue
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85360614	E
Serial Number:	85360619	E
Serial Number:	85360623	E
Serial Number:	85360629	E
Serial Number:	85360637	E
Serial Number:	85360639	E
Serial Number:	85360656	E
Serial Number:	85360664	E
Serial Number:	85360667	E
Serial Number:	85360674	E
Serial Number:	85360682	E
Serial Number:	85360696	E
Serial Number:	85393538	E
r	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0836

Serial Number:	85393569	E
Serial Number:	85393549	E
Serial Number:	85393573	E
Serial Number:	85393577	E
Serial Number:	85266100	ELOQUII
Serial Number:	85266110	ELOQUII
Serial Number:	85300744	ELOQUII
Serial Number:	85300750	ELOQUII
Serial Number:	85300754	ELOQUII

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6145400659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 614.289.2318

Email: kreidenbach@thelimited.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Reidenbach
Address Line 1: 7775 Walton Parkway

Address Line 2: The Limited, Attn: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: New Albany, OHIO 43054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Reidenbach
Signature:	/kjr/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page5.tif

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page6.tif

source=Trademark Assigment Domestic 9-20-13#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of September 20, 2013 between Limited Stores, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") having a place of business at 7775 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054, United States of America, and Plum Fashions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 106 Seventh Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10011, United States of America.

WHEREAS, pursuant to, and upon the terms of, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 20, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee agreed to purchase (either directly or through one or more of its Affiliates) Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, together with the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, and all applications, registrations and renewals therefore as set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee (or an Affiliate of Assignee) has or will purchase certain assets related to the Assignor's business and to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all the rights appurtenant thereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all of Assignor's rights and actions for past infringement and/or misappropriation, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made. For purposes of this Trademark Assignment, Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks and related applications pertain.

Assignor agrees to provide reasonable assistance to Assignee in connection with the provision of the necessary information to permit Assignee at its expense to effect and perfect the transfer of the registrations of the Trademarks.

Except to the extent that U.S. federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

4438038v2

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party, it being understood that parties need not sign the same counterpart. The parties further agree that counterparts to this Trademark Assignment may be delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective duly authorized officers or representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

LIMITED STORES, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Signed and sworn before me on this day of September, 2013.

Notary Public

Name:

Occupant S. Debert

Minney St. Lear

Referry Factor Step of Otto

Hay Commitmic Address of Control

Sec. on Serious Co.

4438038y2

PLUM FASHIO		IC,
a Delaware corp	oration	_
Han	1	1

Name: John L. Auerbach

Title: Chairman

Address:

106 Seventh Avenue, 9th Floor New York, NY 10011 Fax: (917) 591-4162

Attn: John L. Auerbach

Signed and sworn before me on this 20 day of September, 2013.

Notary Public

Name:

KEVIN C CHILDS Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CH6267728 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires

4438038v3

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment (Domestic)

4438038y2

Page 1 of 3

LASO	Airrited Stores, I.C.	Limited Stores, L.C.	Umked Stares, U.C.	Limited Stores, LLC	Limited Scores, ILC	Limited Startes, E.C.	Úmited Stoces, LLC
Subject to Sec.	-	>	>-	>	· •	>-	3
	Pending	美华	Person	Pending	Pending	Perwing	Pe मधीत्र ड्ड
380 0	m	ø,	ii ii	30 10	25	un. Art	m
Reg Date							
Regno							
App Date	\$\$-ker-\$011	30-les-2011	30 Jun-2011	30-Jun-2011	35-101-5011	35-Jun-2011	30-lun-2011
App No	P.: 809538	\$53£062.9	55560623	62360429	85969637	E5360 E39	85360656
alleur)							
, NY.		(රමුමක) පහරම්ලෝ පු	[/Jaros) (Decigo)	E (Diagonal Devem)	ն (Diagona) Des/բրվ	E (Diagranal Designy)	F (Greib Design)
Co-mitth	3	em novembro en l'entres, mans processo emples especiales.	S	s	S 5	\$	UŠ

Electiff - Comestic C9.15.2013

% Of 3

Owder	Umbd/Store, LC	Prelies Scores, U.C.	Limited Stores, LLC	United Stores, ILC	Limited States, LLC	Lanked Stores, LLC	Limited Stores, LLC
Subject to Sec.	>	>-	Å	>-	5	>	.
Status	Pending	Perding	Pending	Pending	Pending.	Petrolog	Pending.
Class	o;	Å.	18	ž	US AC	m	4.
Regulate					,		
Regino				Territoria de la constanta de			and the second s
App Date	30 Jan-2011	30-10v-2011	\$0-jun-2011	30-Jun-2011	1302-U1505	5-Aug-2221	9-Aug-2011
AppiNo	32800854	£2365667	\$58360574 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	28760582	85360095	36588653	85393\$65
Transfer.	《終	溪		総		29	29
X	E (Chris Design)	E (Circle Design)	fuges Okestal	€ (Ticle Design)	E (Circle Darkin)	((Design)	त् (त्रक्षंत्रुग)
Ŋ	-53		3		50	3	S.

m ja m w

ECQUII - Domesto 08.18.2013

E (Design)	Country	TN Thate	Inage App No	Applicate	Regino	Reg Date	30	26 1	Status Subject to Sec.	Compe
E (Decign)	Si		Additional control of the control of	5.Aug.2013	412 <i>7</i> 4 <i>97</i>	7-Aug-2012	ST FY	सन्द्रोग्रहात्व	> -	Limited Stores, L.C.
F Decign S3393577 SAUF-2011 4195-65 216 Registered Y Recognition R5786100 144/47-2011 4195-65 214/49-2012 215 Registered Y R100Un R5256410 144/47-2011 4195-65 214/49-2012 215 Registered Y R100Un R5200744 21-46-7013 3 Registered Y R100Un R5200754 21-46-7013 3 Registered Y R100Un R5200754 21-46-7013 4195-95 21-449-7012 18 Registered Y R100Un R5200754 21-46-7013 4195-95 21-449-7012 18 Registered Y R100Un R5200754 21-46-7013 4195-95 21-449-7012 35 Registered N R100Un R5200754 R100Un R	5			5-Aug-2011	4184312	3106,202	ca Tr	Registrated	>	Ehnded Stores, U.C.
R.OQUII R.S2565LOO 144/Ast-2011 4.19.545 21.44g-2012 26 Registred Y ELOQUII 832564LO 1.44g-2011 419556 5-Aar-2012 3 Registred Y ELOQUII 83500764 1.4-def-0111 419553 71-Aag-2017 1.6 Registred Y ELOQUII 82500764 21-def-0111 419533 71-Aag-2017 1.6 Registred Y ELOQUII 79-00430 21-def-0111 413533 21-Aag-2017 3.5 Registred Y ELOQUII 79-00430 AL 11290 3.7-Aag-2017 3.5 Registred Y ELOQUII 79-00430 AL 11290 3.5-Aag-2017 3.5 Registred N ELOQUII 79-00431 4409177 3.5-Aag-2017 3.5 Registred N ELOQUII 79-00431 AL 11290 3.5 Registred N N ELOQUII 79-00430 N AL 11290 3.5 Registred N <t< td=""><td>82</td><td>2</td><td></td><td>9-AU6-2011</td><td>4219164</td><td>2.04.2022</td><td>ed (</td><td>Registrated</td><td></td><td>Limited Storms, E.C.</td></t<>	82	2		9-AU6-2011	4219164	2.04.2022	ed (Registrated		Limited Storms, E.C.
\$258630		FI.OQUII.	85766100	14-Mar-2011	4195463	21-Aug-2012	25	Registered	*	Limited Stores, LLC
ELOQUII 85500744 71-6e-1013 3 Fonding Y Y Page 1019 1 Page 1019 Y Page 1		ะเอดุบท	85255110	14-War-2011	4110159	6-Mar-2012	35	Registored	٨	Limited Stores, the
ELCOUNT RESTONTSO 21-App-2013 71-App-2013 14-App-2013 14-App-2013 16-App-2013 18-App-2013 Registered Y P ELCOUNT 79-005.33 41.12.901 35 75-App-2013		ELOQUII	85300744	71-857-2013			8	Pending	£	timited Stores, LLC
ELOQUII RESSXOTS4 23-Apr-2013 4192535 21-Apr-2012 16 Registered Y P ELOQUII 79-005340 AL 112901 30-48h-2012 35 Registered N ELOQUII 79-005312 Anne 14-40917 3-48h-2012 35 Registered N ELOQUII 79-005375 N N 3-48h-2012 35 Registered N ELOQUII 10-013575 N N 20-13 35 Registered N		Eloquii	85300750	21-904-2012	4195534	71-4-4-7577	14	Registered	Å	Limited Stares, LLC
ELOCULI 79-005340 AL 13:2902 37-38-1002 Registered N ELOCULI 79-005323 H 4103172 13-78-1023 35 Registered N ELOCULI 79-005323 R-00512 35 Registered N ELOCULI 20-013573 R-00512 35 Registered N ELOCULI 20-013573 R-00512 35 Registered N		ELOQUII	85300754	21-4pr-2011	4195535	21-Aug-2012	3.8	Kegistered	>	Umited Stores, U.C.
ELOQUE 79-06-131 H. 4109-172 35 Registered N		ELOQUII	79-005140	***************************************	AL 112901	35-144-2012	26	Registered	2	Limited Stores, LLC
ELOQUA 79-01.1071 None 3-ian-2012 3-5 Registered N N ELOQUA ELOQUA N ELOQUA ELOQUA		ELOQUE	79-006132		H 4109177	13-Feb-2012	35	Registered	z	Umited Stores, 11C
ELOCKE 20-01857S HE 10186547 6-lam-2012 3.5 Registered N ELOCKB 20-021820 VM 2012 28-fab-2012 3.5 Registered N		氏の句法	75-011071		BRON	3-38-2032	35	Registared	z	Limited Stores, U.C.
ELOQUS 20-021920 VV 2012- 28-63-0012 35 Registeres N		El OQUE	20-014525		NE 1015E547	6-jan-2012	35	Registered	z	Limited Stores, LLC
		ÉLOQÚB.	20-021920		WY 2512-	28-Feb-2012	35	Registered	z	Unsted Stores, U.C.